ALLAN M. KLUGER
JOSEPH A QUINN, JR.
ARTHUR L. PICCONE
MOREY M. MYERS
WILLIAM F. ANZALONE
DAVIC W, SADA
JOSERH A, LALH
WILLIAM W. WARREN, JR.
ROMALD ¥. SANTORA
THOMAS B. HELBIG
GERALD ) SHEKLETSKI
EUGENE D. SPERAZZA
GERARD J. GEIGER

Sherilf's

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN

GEGRGE A, SPOHHER
RICHARD M. GOLODBERG
ANTHONY C. FALVELLQ
JOSEPH P, MELLGDY, JR
CONRALD A. FALVELLQ
NEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARD 5, BISHOP
JOHN P, BANDERSON
JORDAN H. PECILE
BRIAM C, CORCORAN
JOHN D NARDONE
JONATHAN H. KAPLAN
JONATHAN &, SPOHRER

Office

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEYEN HUNDRED
UNITED FENN BAMK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717 825-9401

November 7, 1986

& MYERS

RETIRED
ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR.

OF COUNSEL
MORRIS B, GELB
FALVELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYTHGHAM-DRLUMS ROAD
BOX A I1D3
R.O.,! SUGARLOAF, PA 18249
17171788 41381
600 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING
SCRANTON, FA 188023

(717} 346-8414

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Attention: Connie Breech

Dear Connie:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of thils date, please be advised that
June and Wallace Shotwell have cured the default of their mortgage with the United
At this time I would ask that vou cancel the Sheriff's Sale which had

Penn Bank.
been scheduled for November 20, 1986.

Additionally, please be advised that the

amount paid by the Shotwells to cure the default was $4815.67.

If you require anything further on this matter, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

JAS/po

Very truly yours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.

i
P

s s
a4
[ A A

Aring Gl g

Jonathan A. Spohrer



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE ~« P. 0. BOX 380
BLOCOMSEBURG, PA, 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLIKE

RECEIVE AND'TIME STAMP

DATE SENT

FHOME:
Z17-784-15991Y

DATE REC.

C? . ,‘jé‘ L

P

DOCKET AND INDEX Gogg-Se
SET FILE UP G g7 = s -
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

3 writs of exec. 7, 3 77

P A N ] |

3 copies of description ) vl - a N

whereabouts of defendants & G i

non-military affidavit 2 &g

3 notices of sheriff's sale / P-i

check for $500.00 G — 7 Sl

watchman release form Y A If"/? ¥e

R T W N 7 ) A

TYPE PROPER INFORMATION ON DESCRIPTION e 70 f(,_‘*—f:r:}—f;?@-
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALENDER) o) - ier S | 2l Y
SET POSTING DATE ' _ Ve _fé — 2D N
FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS RN A
SET DISTRIBUTION DATES: VA Rt Vi P W

file date within week of sale fp o~ Af R v J

pay date after 10 days of filing A A
TYPE UF CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED f;' 77
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED j oo d T

SERVE PAPERS

notice of writ of execution

notice of sheriff’s sale




OFFICE DF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF {OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0. BOX 380
HBLOOMEBUREG, PA. 17B15

writ

DATE SENT

FHOMNE:
T17-7B4-1991

DATE- REC.

ONCE SERVED, DOCKET SERVICE

;C?“—' Z._;" "—:_S...C:'

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY

-2}

"SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

SEKD NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUBLICATION

Adv, 3 weeks prior to sale, once a week Thursdays
ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED, SEND COPIES TO

Recorder of Deeds

G-10

Tax claim office

414

-

Proth.-post on board

Tax assessment office

{~2.¢
41

post in sheriff's office’

9-2¢

front of lobby

2L

atty. office

send copy to defendant

.-2&_._ .
- 25 o

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS {(certified mail)

WATER AUTH. (certified mail)

e

o

5l

SEWER (certified mail)

- ok

o
— il

SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE IN PHILA (cert mall

include copy of
writ along with description)

SEND COPIES TO PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH. (cert. mall
writ along with description)_

include copy of

G- 65l

IF CORP. SEND COPIES TO PA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM.
copy of writ along with description)

(cert. mail, inclug

e

!/ {t" [
._;/V/T’( 4 ];,"'c:?___..

L 5(:"-' (E>

=

-

P



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

T&

SHERIFF OF EOLIMBIA GOUNTY
cCOURT HOUSE - P,.0O. BOX 320
BL._DUMSBLIRG, PA. 17815

30 days BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

PHONE:
T17-78B4-1991

DATE SENT DATE RECEIVED

[

send copy of posting to atty.’

PREPARE COST SHEET BEFORE SALE =~

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE, POST DISTRIBUTION- ALONG WITH AFFADAVIT

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST., MAKE DISTRIBUTION

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT FOR RECORDER

SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY, =~ =~~~ =~

N

FILE FOLDER




\. .”..“ - . f . * :
\m 4 %\ v/ R/ AT VRN YT OO I ST e

Il N,
BERWICK BOROUGH ron BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT _Dw\o:mo _ G3896
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS nisoourt AL AMOBT Do INGL PENBLTY
CONNIE (. GIMNGHER SCHOOL RL.E, 3110007.00 326,11 332,77 349,41
1280 R EAST 3IRD ST.
BERWICK, PA, 18603 _ . _ :
HOURS WED 9:00 TO $2:00 MON,
TUEs THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 _
21 9 FO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  rE O00UNT & THE PENALTY | B e icrae ar T iss, o, 3264111  332.77 349.47
ONE 79 7-752~7442 ONLY um%wmwﬁ%@mﬁ%om i A b_mm_o%4 o“mmpamm .zmm,a._
¥ g : OR BEFORE O BEFORE - AFTER
_um_,;._.f1 »qvaumgummom_H_Oz JHIS TAX RETURNED
y _ ECHOOL 5% _ FO COURY HOQUSE
A SHOTWELL, WALLACE & JUNE V acctrne, 13705 _ JANUARY 23, 1987
BERWICK, PA 18403 23% £ 8TH &Y PART LOT S50 I
m L=49,5X90.75 260
BUILDINGS 2s,8%0
SEDENLELOPE WiTH 5 | THIS TA% NOT.CE MUST BE RETURHED YT YOUR PATMENT RECDEY )
TOTAL 3,110
mﬁ . BDATE BiLL N
MdseRUWICK 30FROUGH Jror COLUM3IA COUNTY | 03701786 | 33902
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT |  MILLS issoscowry | MR BE T vy
TONNIE C. GINGHER COUNTY R.E. 31100 22.00 67,05 68,42 75.26
.20 R EAST 3RD 5T. TWPFBORO R.E, 30.C0 21,63 23,30 97 .97
BERWICK, PA, 12603
HOURS wEn 2:00 T3 12:;00  MON,
TUE, THUR 5 FRI Y 70 5
FRI J 70 7 DURING DISCOUNT  THEDISCOUNT & THE PENALTY - 158,48 . 161,72 173.23
PHONE 71 7-752=74 bw OHLY MMMWN%Z%&MMMNG? b_%uw_a %0 ._vﬁh_c%zo ..ﬂcwwkack_
OR BEFORE QR BEFORE AFTER
PENALTY p«_umovmmiumunm_ujoz THIS TAX RETURNED
" COUNMTY 10X TWP/BORO 5% TQ CCURT xocmm
A SHOATHELL » WALLACE & JUNE V aoctng, 13705 JANUARY 23, 1957
! 229 £ BTY STREET . pance.. 04 T~4=~97
IERUICK, PA 18473 239 FE Rid ST PARY LOT 506
m L-49.5%X90,75 266
HJTLDIWGS 2r390
TAIS TAX HOTICE MUST BE 9& TURNED WATH vOLE PAYMERT ELD e

TOTAL I,080



State of Pennsylvania |

County of Columbia |

I, Beverly J. Michael, Reocorder of Dceds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office apainst

Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell

and find as follows:

See Photostatic coples attached,

Fee $5.00 1n testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 12th day of November

A.D,, 19 86,
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THIS INDENTURE, made this - 27th - - gayof _  w-July—-
In the year of our Lord ona thousand nine hundred and maventy-atght (1878).

BETWEEN —~—WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and JUNE V, BEHOTWELL, his wife, of tha Berpugh
of Berwick, County of Columbiam and Btate of Pennasylvania,-— )

(hereinafter, whether ena or mare, with —~—thelr——-. helrs, executors, administrators, ~—m—
and assigns, called the Mortgagor), of the one part, and UNITED PENM BANK of Wilkes-Barrs, Pennsylvanls,
{bereinafter, with its successers and assigns, ¢alled the Mortgagee) of tha other part,

WHEREAS, said Mortgagor in and by an Obligation or Writing obligatory, duly executed under tha hand and seal
of said Mortgagor, bearing even date herewith, stands held and tirmly bound unta said Mortgages in the sumof One

hundred fourteen thousand and 00/100—-w———— (8114,000,00) e
dellars, —————m lawful money of the United States of America, conditioned for the paymenit of {he just sum of
Fifty-seven theuesand and €0/100-————... {857,000.00) e e dollarm

lawful money as aforesald, logether with interest payable as set forth hereafter and, provided, that Morigager may pre-

pay the debt, in whole orin part, without penalty, the principal sum of Fifty-meven thousand and
00/100--{$57,000.00) ——dollars, lawful money of the United States of Americs,
payable within fifteen (15) years from the date hereof, together with
intereat on all unpeid balencem of principal at the rate of 9%% per annum,
the said principal and interest shall be paid in monthly installments of
Five hundred farty-three and 01/100--($543.Cl)--dollars each, the first
such monthly payment to be mada sn the __Z 7 day of _@?&z‘:_, 1974,
and thereafter on the 27 day of each and every montK until the
entire indebtedness has been paidr ssid monthly paymente mhall be applied
firet to the maid interemt and then in reduction of said principal sum.

AND stso conditioned for tha payment of the premlum or premiums that will becoma dus and payabls to place

- and renew insurance an the buildings on the hersin-described premises, payable to the Mcrigagee, as its intarest may
appear, against loss by fire or other hazard as may be required by the Mortgagea in amounts and In company or com-
paries satistaclory to said Mortgages, and, Mortgagor hareby agrees that it shall lodge said policy or pelities of insur-
&nce with the Mortgages, N

AND also conditioned for the payment of all taxes, assessments, and all other charges and claims superior to the

lien hereby created, which are assessed by any lawlul authority, such payment to bs made by the Mortgagor within six
(6} months after such tax, assessment, or other charge shall have become due, and the official receipts therefare shall
be promptly produced by the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee, In the event of a defaull in such payment or payments by the
Martgagor, it is hereby expressly agreed that the Mortgagee may pay the same, and that any sum or sums so patd by the
Mortgages shall be added to the principal debt secured hereby, and shail bear Interest at the rate set forth sbove, par an.
naum from the date of payment.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that it defautt bs macle at any 1ime In tha payment of the principal sum, or In any of the

cenditions, cavenants and agreamant herein; the whole principal debi or sum end all interest thereon, as well a3 an atior.
ney's commission of 109 and costs of suit, togethpr with alt such amounis as shall have been advanced by the Mortga-
ge@ under the terms hereo! shall, at the oplion of the Monrtgagea become due and payable immaediately, and the payment
of all such sums may ba enforced and recovered at once.

L
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AND PROVIDED, further, and it is hereby expressly agreed Yhat in the event of any breach by the Mortgagaor of
any covenant, condition or agreement of this Mortgage, it shall be lawful tor the Mortgagee to enter upan all the land,
buildings and premises granted by this Mortgape, and to take possession of same and of the fixtures 2nd equipment
therein contained, 1o have, hold, manage. or lease to any person or persons, ta use and operate the same n such parcels
and on suth terms and for such perods of ime a5 the Mortgagee may deem proper In its sols discretion. The Mortgagor
2greos ihat no lease will ba executed or assigned for any parl of the within.described premises without the prior written
permission of the Mortgagen, and that no portion of this Mortgage will be assumed by any party or the property covered
by this Mortgape In any way encumbered withoul the prios wrilten permission of the Mortgagee. The taking of possession '
af the mortpaged premises by the Mortgagee under this provision shall not relieve any default which may have bean mada
by the Morgagor, or prevent the enlorcement of any of the remedies set lorth herein by the Morlgagee,

Thizs Mortgage and the accompanying Bond are given as additional or colateral security for the payment of any
note ar notes, writing or writings, contract or contracts, now or hereafter made, endarsed, assigned, delivered or guaran-
teed by the Mortgagor herein, and now due or to become due, or for any nole or notes, wriling or wrilings, contracl or
contracts given in exchange, substitution, extension or renewal thereol, and now or herealter discounled, purchased,

accepled, faken or used by the Mortgagee for the Marigagor herein.

Int the event that any installment due hereunder is received by Martgagee more than fifteen {15) days after the
date specified herein, Mortgagor hereby authorizes Mortgagee to assess 2 late payment charge of two {295) percent of
the averdue instatiment. Any late payment charge assessed shall be considered as an addition to the principal sum of
this Mortgage, and Meorigagee is hereby autharized te apporlion any instaliment payment in such manner as to pay or re.
duce said late payment charge before application of the instaliment to principal or inferest oiherwise due under the teems

of this Mortgage,
It any section of this Marigage is deemed untawtul or unenforceable by reason of existing or tuture Iegislation, or

judicial interpretalion thereof, Ihat section shall be deemed separable and separate from Ihe balance of this ohligalion
and all terms and conditions of this Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the

Mortgagor m, their - ereculors, administralors, beirs, successors and assigns,
NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the said Mortgagor, as well for and in consideration of the aforesaid
principal sum, and for hetter securing the payment of lhe same, with interest, as aforesaid, as well as all other sums re-
coverable under the terms of this Indenture by the said Mortgagee, as for ard in consideration of the turifter sum of One
Dallar unto 1he said Mortgagar in hand welt and truly paid by the said Mortgagee, at and before the sealing and delivery
hereol, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledped, hath granted, soid, released and cordirmed, and by these presents

doth grani, sell, release and conlirm unlo the said Marigagee ,

{Legal Description)
ALL thnee twn certmin lats, pleces or parcels ~f land lying and being situate
in the Barnugh nf Berwick, Cnunty of Cnlumbia and State of Pennsylvanta,
bounded and demcribed am fnllowa, tea wits .

(1) BEGINNING at the neorthwest corner of Pine and Hth Streets; thence
wasterly aleng Bth Street 55 feet tn corner nf land lste nf M. L. Jarrards
thence northerly along #aid land parallel with Pine Street 45 feet tp the
eputherly line nf Lot Nn. 114y thence easterly alang sald 1ot 55 feet to
Pine Street; thence snutherly slong maid street 45 feet ts the corner, the
pPlace of leginning. Being the eaaterly part of Lot No. 113 in M. W. Jackson's

Addition to Berwick.

(2) BEGINNING at a cnrner mn the northerly side of 8th Street 55 feet wast
of the westerly side of Pine Street, said being the mouthwesterly corner
of land formerly of C. E. Hartery thence in a line parallel tm Pine Street
along the westerly line of land formerly of sald C. E. Harter 45 feet to
land fnrmerly of Stanley W. Shith; thence in a westerly direction in a Hne
parallel with Bth Streetalong the sputherly line of land formerly of the
eald Stanley W. Smith 5 feet tn the northeasterly corner nf land formerly
af Jnhn J, Duggany thence in a line parmllel with Fine Street along the
easterly line of Land farmerly nf sald John J, Duggan 45 feet tg the
nertherly side onf 8th Btrest) thance in an easterly directinn alpng the
northerly mide of Bth Street % fest tp the place of beginning.

BEING the same premlises conveyed to the martgagors herein by deed of Mary
Abrams, Widow, dated March 1, 1972, and recorded in Calumbia County

Deed Bonk Volume 255 at Page 184 on _. March 3, 1972 -
“A N D )

ALL that certain plece-nr parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwlck, County of'Cslumbia mnd Etate of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described ae fallows, tn witi
scer. 190 1041
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BEGINNING at the narthwesterly cnrner of East Bth Streat and Cheatnut
Streety thence in a wensterly directian alpng the northarly line nf East Bth
Street & distance of 49% feet tn the snutheasterly carner nf Let Na. 49r
thence alang aaid lat in & nartherly directinn a dimtance of 904 feat tn
the southweaterly cnrner of land, now or late of James C. Bternmer, Jr.py
thence in an ensterly diraction alnng said Bterner land a distance of 494
fest tn the westerly line of Chestnut Streaet; thence along said mtreet in

a southerly diraction a diastance of 904 feet tp Bamt Bth Street, the placs

of beginning.

Thim demcriptien is intended tn cnver the sottherly half af Lot No. 50_ of
the General Plan ~f Berwick. '
4

BEING the same premises cnanveyad tm the mnrtgagnrs herein by aend of
Rusasll Keller, Widmwer, dated July 13, 1956, #snd recorded in Columbin
Cnunty Deed Bank Vnlume 1B0 at Page 260 nn July 17, 1956. '

TOGETHER with alt snd sIngutar tha bulldinga and improvements en sald premizen, an well 81 8!l sltoratlons, ad-
ditlons, or improvements now or hereafter made to sald premises, snd any and all appllances, machinery, furniture and
equipment {whether flxiures or not} of any natura whatsosver now or hereafter insialled In or upon sald premlises, streets,
alleys, passages, ways, waters, water coursas, rights, libertles, privitegas, hareditaments and appurtenances whatsosver
and therounio belonging, or In any wisa appertalning, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thareof,

BUT PROVIDED, that §f Mortgagor doas Py or causs to ba pald unto Mortgages, the aforesald debt or princlpal
sum sccured by this morigage, on the day end time and In the manner herelnbefore mentloned for paymant of the samae,
togethar with interest and all sums edvanced for payment of any taxes, charges, claims or insurance premiums as afore-
said, without any fraud or furlher defay, and without any deduction, defalcalion, or abatement ta be made of anything,
for or in respect of any laxes, or charges or claims whatsogver, then and from thenceforth, as well this present Indenture,
and the estate hereby granled, as said recited capital Obligation, shafi cease, determine and become void, 2nything here-
inbeflore contained to the contrary notwithstanding, ’

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the sale Mortgagor has signad and sealed these prassnts the day and yoar first-above
wrlllan,

Signad, sealed and deliverad
In the presenca of: ) o
ey MAL&_AM&?&_____ W 5%35( [C ?Q/ JM (3EAL

. V@——‘-—? M—?ﬁw@(s eaty

! (SEAL)

(SEAL)

300 190 111042




!‘ STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA H

! HE-1:H
I

!

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA H
i On this, the 27th day of =~ == Ul Y .19 78 | before me,
| =—a notary public ————uo— , the undersigned officer, personally appeared

[ ——-Hallace E. Shotwall and June V., Shotwell, his wife,-—-—— Kknowntome
i. (or satisfactorily proven) ta be the person @ whose name 8 BL@=m=====w=—~=— subscribed to the within Inslrument_.
i and acknowledged that they execuled the same tor lhe purposes therein contained. '
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Explres: 12/12/79. 3\

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

;oss:
COUNTY CF H
On this, the dayof 19 . before me,
| . , tha undarsigned olticer, personatty
appeared ,» who acknowledged himself to be
the of ' , & corporation,

and that he a5 such , being authorized to do so,

executed the foregoing instrument for the purposey tharain contained, by signing the nama of the corporation by himseff
1

- IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | hareunto aet iy hand and officlal seal,

My Commisslon Explres:

u
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) = Tk
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The preclse address of UNITED PENN BANK, the Mortgagee, Is 18 West Markel Street, Wilkes-Barft-Feh y@;ri?a.
’ ; n o
m Jo

BLH o

RECORDED in tha Otlica for Racording of Deads inand iurlmmu!:ounty. In the State of Pann!ylvanla in Mortgage
Book 150 ,Pags 1040 , #lc, BERLET N

WITNESS my hand and aeal of Office this I7th ey of July _

Anno Domini, 1978 1143 p.m, : . ' C
(o7 dz,-,,.e,-'
_,.7’.

snee £90 - 104 Recorder
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REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

MORTGAGEE: Thop Consumer Disconnt Company

ACCOUNT NUMABER
MORTGAGORISK: 20046-9 - 301 MARKET STREET
LAST HAME FIAST IMITIAL | SPOUSE'S NAME ADTRESS
SHOTWELL br':%%l"s %c}:-; E JINE ¥ . BERHICK . JPENNSYLVANIA
801 PIME STREET REBWICE. EA 1860%

WITNESSETH, that Mortgegoris), dees mortgage, grant, sell, and convay, unte Mortgages, ite succesaorn or asnigns the following deacribed
Aaal Estata in the county of COLUMBIA L Ith of Pennaylvanla, to wik:

REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT:

201 TINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

DEED BOOK: 190 . '
PAGE NUMBER: L1044

tagether with alf buildings #od improvemonts now or hereafter erected thereon and all heating, light!ng, plumbing. gaa, electric, ventilating,
refrigerating ond sircenditioning equipment taed In connection therewith, all of which, for Lhe purpose of Lhin mortgege, whall be deemed flatures
aad subjrct to the lien hereof, and the kereditaments and appurtenzncen pertalning to tho property above described. and all allayn, prasages,
watcra, righta, iberties and priviteges, whatnoever therennta tclonging or n anywise sppertaining and the reversiona and remninders, ‘ﬁﬂf which
in referved heceinafter as the “premisea™. ot

TO HAVE AND TG HOLD the promisca, unto the Mortgogee, it succensars and 2ssigne, forever, lor the purpoace and uses herein sétforth. free
from all tights end benefita under any Homestesd Exemption Laws of the Commonwsalth of Penosylvania which may ba ennctad, which said
rights and benefits tha Mortgagor does heraby expressly release and waive, : -

And the Mortgogor hereby covenanta that the Mortgagor In indefessibly aeized of » good title Lo the real entata in fex |impie,'!ree and clearofall -

encumbrahcca, sxcept na lollows:

Mortgagor alse annigns to Mortpages all rents, [1aues and prolite of snid premines, and tha procecds of any or all of the mortgaged property which
may be taken by eminent domain, reaceving the right to ¢ollect and uae the anme, with or without taking possession of the premines, during can-
tnusnce of default hereunder, and during continuance of such defeult authorizing Mortgegee Lo enter upon said premises arudlor to collect and
endorce the same without regard ta adequicy of eny evcurity for the indebtednens hereby secured by any lewful means including uEpoianenl. ofa
receiver in the name of any party hereto, and to af:ply the sama loss costy end expenses of cperation wnd collection, Including ressonable
Bttorney’s fera, upan eny indebtedness secured hereby, In such vrder an Morigages may delermine.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: {1] Perfarmance of each agreement of Mortgagor contained hereln: 12} Payment of the principal sum with
interest, iTolnl ol Payments), 23 provided In sccordance with the terms and provisions of  Promizaory Note (hereinafter refereed to an " Note''}
Jated  MARCIT 12, 1982 . execuled by Mortgngor mnd pryabla to the ordor of Mottgagee. in the zum (Total of
Paymen[,g!ofl -y 54000. 00 .and having the date of [t final payment dueon MARCH 19, 1992

H T

of wa ertended, deferred or reazheduled b{ renewsl or reflnance: {3} Payment of sny pdditional advancea, with interest
thercon, as may herealter be loancd by Mortgegee et its option to Mertgagor; [41 Tha payinent of any menay that may be advenced by the Mort-
gugre at 113 oplion to Mortgagor for any reszon ot Lo third partica, with inlcrest therron, where the amat:nta aro advanced to protect Lhe securil
or in mecerdance with Lhe covenants of this Mortgage; [5) Any renewal, relinabcing or extension of seld Nate. or eny cther agreement to pay whic
may b aubatitfed therefor,
AU paymiznts made by Mortgager an Lho ehligationls) wecured by thia Morigege phall be npplied In the fellowing erder:
. - FIE 4 reimburse Mortgagre for the payment of tazes and ssapasmeanta that may be leviad and sescsaed agninst anid premines, lnnur-
nacy preaiiuma, repairy and all other charges and expeased sgroed ta be paid by Lhe Mortgugor which Motlgagere st its option pays ko protect the
mecurity o to p:t?::rm Marcgogor’s crvennnts, L. v

SEQOMNE o the payment of Mortgagee's expenses, {f any, In enforcing the Nots or thia Mortgage, Including rexacnable attorney fees and

rosta.
THIRD: To tha payment of the Total of Paymenta.

TQ PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, MORTGAGOR!SI COVENANTS AND ACREES: (1) to keep snid premises insured agalnst losa by
fire and other hazatds, casunlty and cantingenciea up to the full value of all improvements or in such other amounts s Mortgagee may require for
the pratection of Mortgages [0 auch manner, In such emount s, and in Auch companica as Martgagre may from tlme to time ppprave, und tiat loss
procecds lleas rxpense of eotlection) shall, st Mourlgrges's option, be applicd oo sald indelitedness, whethor due o not or to the restorstion of anid
improvementa. 1o event of loss Morigagar will give immedizie notlee by mai ta the Mortpages, who may maka proal of loss [f not made prompily
by rartgagor, and each inaurance company concorprd B hereby euthorized and dlrected Lo make payment far auch loss directly to the Mortgapree
inatead of to the MartEagar, (21 To pay bafars they breame dellaquent all taxes and apecisl asacssments of eny kind Lhat have been or may be
Jewicd or ssscaned upon raid precniees, or ogslnat this Martgage or the Nota or Notes secured horcby, end to deliver to Mortgagee, upen requeat af
the Mertgagre, the sfficial receipt showing peyment of sll such tazes and assenaments, 431 In Lha gvent of default by Martpagor under Paregraphs
1or2above, Mortgzgoe. at its aption, mey (#) place and keep such insurance sbeve provided for in foree thraughout the life of this Martgege end
poy the reassnable premivme and ehargea theeefor; (b] pay Al 2aid toxes and ssscasments without determining the validity thereof. rnd ic] Pay
wuch liens and all 2uch disbursementa akall be deemed & F-rl of tho indebtednrna mecured by this Mortgoge and shali be tmmedintcts’ due mnd
payable by Mortgegor to Mortgagee. 14) To keen the buillings and other Improvemnents now existing or hereafter erected in good tondition and
tepair. not tecommit af suffer any waate or any vae of said premises contrary to realrictions of record or eontrary to law, and to permit blortgagea
Lo enter at all reasoneble Umes for the purpose of [napecting the premises: not to remeve of demollsh roy huiiding thereon; tn restora ﬂrompﬂy
snd in # grod and workmenlike manner any butidings which mny be damaged or deatroyed therran, and to pay, when due, all claims for lobor per-
Tormed and materinls furnishcd therefor: (55 That he will pay, promptly the indebtedness secured bereby, and perforen all other obligationain full
compliance with the Lerma of snid Mote and this Mortgepe: Ig’l That Lha time of payment of the indebiednens heteby setured, or of any portion
thereed may be extended or renewed, and sny portlons of the premisea herein d’;:u:rlbed may, without natles, ba released fram the tien heceal,
without refeaning or alfecting the persanel linhility sf EBY PETAON Or the priaclty of this Mortgage: (7) That he dees harely forevar wirrant end will
forever defend I.Eu title mnd porseasion thereof eguinst the lawtul clsims ol any and si) persans whatsoever, except prior Uenholders, If any, Lated
sbove,

IT 1S MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: {1} Tima Ia of the psarnce, 1 the said Mortgagar ahell fuil or negleet to pay any instalimants on anid Mote ns
the sorme may hereaiter become due, or upon defeult ln performance of eny agt eement heceunder, or upon sala or other diaposition of tha premises
by Mortgagoer, ot should any action er progeeding be filed [n any court to enforce an licn on, <lwim ageingt or interest in the premises, than ail
#ums owing by the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee undes this Mortgage or under the Nota or Notes accured hereby shail immcdiatsly become due
and nynbﬁ without notice at Lhe option of the Mortpagee, on the application of Lhe Martgngee, or assignee. or any other peraon wha ma ba en-
t.it.leg to the monirs due therson. 3n such event tha tortgagen shall have the right Immediately to Foreclose this mortgage by commplaint far that
purpose, and such complaint muay be prosecuted toiudgmem and execytion and sule for tha cellection of tha whole amount of the indebtedneay
and [ntereat thereon, including resngosble stlorney o-fecs, any amounts ndvanced pursusat to this mortgege, costa of ault, wnd coate of sale.
Pa-1201 Rev 4 7Y " o

£




[21 1 the event anld premises are mold at & forecloaure anle, Mortgegartsl phatl be Uabte for any deficlency remaining after nale of the premises nnd
Applicatien af the procecds of said sale to the indebtedness secured and to the expenars of foreclpaurs, Including Mortgagee's reasonable

rttorney’s fees and costa.

13k Whenever, by the termes of this instrument or of 3ald Note, Mortgagee Is glven nng- option, such optlon may be exercized when the right accruey

or At any time thereafter, and
existing and continulng or thereafter accHying,

no acceptance by Mortgegee of payment of indebba

neas [n default ahall conatitute 2 waiver of any default then

4t By aceeptIng pavment ofnnJ' mum sacured hereby nfter its dus datw, Mortgager does not walve it wght either to require prompt payment when
Cure

due af all athrr sitme a0 se

or to declore delault far fallure so to pay, I Mortgagor shall pay said

o4 &t the time and in the manner nioresnid

aad ahall ablde by, comply wich, and duly perform all the ¢covenanty and sgreements herein, then this conveymncs shall be nyll and void,
rap Al Mnrtanurn shall be fointly kud soverally Bnhle for folfillment of thelr covenanta and agreements hereln containnd, and alf previsions of this
1ntl

Morignge g

fnure to wnd be binding upon the heirs, #xeculors, ndministrators, auccraaors, grentees, lessces and ansigns of &.

¢ parties hereto

reapectively. Any reference in this Mertgage ot the aingular shall ha conntrund s rlurnl whare appraprinta.
158 sl sald property or ar?r part thereof be taken by remson of condeinnation proceading. Martgages shall be entitled to all compensation,
elo

nwerds, athetr pavments ther

Fand apply the anme on aaid Indebtedneny,

{71 In Lhe event of foreclpsure ol this Morigage, Mortgagor agrees to surrender possession of the promises Lo the Purchaser at foreclosure anle
immediately alier auch sale, In the event sor porsesnion hes not previsusly been surrendorad by Moartgngor.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, thin Mortgnge has been duly exccuted this

Signed, srgled and delfvered in the presence of
Soodd UL
Witniess

DEYID R. CLLY (/

Witness
ED GRIFFITH

12th 4,0  MARCH 1382

Ditadlone & ATl

ATLACE E. SHOTWELL

IAl el .,

i !

GGNE V. SHOTWELL

ISEAL)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ! .
COUNTY OF

COLUMBIA . n. ISEAL)
Onthis___]2¢hdayaf MARCH . *
19_32 . belore me, n Motory Publle,
peraonally eppenred WALLACE E. SHOTWELL, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

ond _ his wife , COUNTY OF

- known o me Lo be COLUMBIA L a8

JUNE V.

SIOTWELL

the peraonist wheae nameial are subsctibed ta the wilhin inatrument and
scknowledged that_thay
contained,

exeruted the same Ior the purposes therein

-ﬁ%"i’}"l_!FIHEDF: U hereunto aet my hand snd offictel nenl,

/CERTIFICATE OF RES CE

o it L 12 , g

af etp Cansumer Discount Cotnpapy’ e Mo:_tg/ﬂgce, herchy
certify that tha precise rosldence of Martgagee iz
301 MARKET STREET

S )
¥ Upmmissipn-Fxblrea 1

/i poh L W Makre cohi 07
i Nintars AR

; R BERWICK, PA 18603
: 30 e, g\llr,}il,['@hc 4
(11
SYLVANIA Witness my hend this dayof .
- L. ST .
COUNTY OF COLIMBIA  10:19 a,m, I
Agent of Mortgages
Recorded on thia 24 th _dayaf March, A.D.19 B2 + In the Recordet's ©fos of the seid County,
tn Mortgage Book, ol, 208 . pexe 500. . —
B
Glvan under my hand and the mes! of the sald office the day and yeer aforesaid, -I"E-l
ﬁw%ﬁc«r QJJWLUL =
U : Recorder et
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GOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE -~ P.O. BO0X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PAa. 17815 Zi17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 63 of 86
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON WALLACE E. SHOTWELL

ON 9/22/86 AT 1420hrs , a true and
atTested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, WALLACE E. SHOTWELL at 239 EAST EIGHTH ST.

BERWICK, PA. = = ' by HANDING A COPY TQ HIM

... PERSONALLY _ ] ] _ .
Yirvice was made by personally handing sald Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers?y

%’@fm“ A/wwf/

Deputy Sherift N

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed fbefore
this QA% day of '
Kiine }fothonotarfmmh_l

ani B. ,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF ODF COLUMBIA COLINTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 3. 80X 380
BLOCOMSRBURG, PA. 17815

PFHOMNE:
Z17-7B4-1991%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
* OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENHA,

NO. 63 of 86
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON JUNE V. SHOTWELL

ON 9/22/86 AT  1425hrs , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Executicn and a true copy

of the Notice of Shcriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, JuNEV, SiOoTWELL ___at 4TH AND PINE STREET
C/0_STEVENS MARKET BERWICK, PA. ' by HANDING A COPY TO HER

DAUGHTER CINDY_BROWN ] i ] : .
bervice was made By perscnally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’y

(e[Sl

Deputy Sheriff

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn anddsuoscrlbed efore me
this E%Q day of

@\mm %;ie

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




L1IEN CERTIFICATR

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the proDertv
listed below, as of December 31, 1985 | in Berw1ck Borough
are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: = Shotwell, June V., & Wallace E.

Former Cwner: B Tt

Parcel No}- """""" Oy 1wt-77 o Deed & Page 255—184
Description -~ ‘801 Pine St., Berwick, Pa.
CYEAR T T COUNTY S 0 0 TAX DISTRICT- - ~_SCEOOL ' T TOTAL
1985 | " 53.25 82.09 ' 277 .38 412 .72

TCB TFEE ~f 10,00

TOTAL w2272

The above flgures represent the amOUﬂtS due dgrlng the
month of* Becember : 1% 26

N

Requested by: *  John Adler, Sheriff

oy ~

$5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BURFAU
/

- _k / . oy ey,

§

Director



LIEN CFRTIFICATE

Date 9/29/86

This is to cextify that accordlnz to cur records the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the propeltv
listed below, as of December 31, 1986 , in' Berwick Borough
are as follows

Cvmer or Reputed Owner: Shotwell, June V. & Wallace

Former OQwner: =~ —X-—--woo

Parcel No. 04.1=4<97 oo Deed & Page _____________

Description -~ 239 E. 8th St., Berwick

CYEAR 0 COUNTY = - TAX DISTRICT 'SCHOOL’ ' CTOTAL
1985 | " 64.94 100,11 | 338.31 | 503,36

TCB FEE 1000

TOTAL . .513 %6
The above flgures represent the amounts due during the
month of" December- =~ . 1984
Requested by: "~ John Adler, Sheriff
ree (I -
S-—-— U g ’

t} N

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFEAU

“*\_/ %(—vu:"‘:

Director




UGFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEINA COUNTY
COURT HODUSE - FP. O, BOX 280

BLOOMSRBURG, PA. 17815 F17-7HA4-199%

CoCsbegtaeny TR TG

rece-tntorarioe, Ine,

Lerliaunnna Sverngs

Mlaopistarrer, b P70
St ey Gy Srrrer DTt e 30

et Y e

SR NS TS TRTE B SO S S TS SELANITE SRS TR B P2

Sele dloticn far

Eiee it Yoo 710 Dlhesdnras T vyt or

Imvtresabiea £ & Mioyambier 13, 1904 pditions of the Press-

S,

Plenre ree bhnt i dg rian in Gher Qotehor 30, 1968,
T

Botal BERI A IEEY SN
PO won have any ogaentione, olonee call fhin office,

,J..'r.'i!r*‘ oo

AR e S N AR

|!| N { l \/"Z\_

. 5| v
_,-”';'[ I ‘\\}\_, 4 /

Deputsy Dheriff

PHOMHE:



JOHN R. ADLER

L h

COURT HISE -~ P.O, BOX 380 PHOME:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 Ti7-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NQ. 63 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

10/20/86 at 1030hrs POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF WALLACE K. & JUNE V. SHOTWELL

801 PINE ST. & 239 E. 8TH STREET, BERWICK, PA.

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF CONNIE BREECH - -

S0 ANSWERS:

- Deputy Sheriff ~

FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me this
_2o™ day of  (Fefaben) ;98¢
w@l/rn_.{_: /6 ZF/!"J*UZ—/

L oderema , o

Tami B, Klige, Profthonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

PRITH. ElCEK, OF SEV. COURTS

i
AL ey
Ir||

AR S TR LT 1Y N1 tegg




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
{717} 787-3646

7] !
LeRoy S. Zimmerman October 1, 1986 15th Floog ! o

Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr, J. H. Dent

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Deary Deputy Dent;

While the records of the Collections Unit, Finance Section,
Office of Attorney General, show no claim against Wallace
E. Shotwell, and no open case against June V. Shotwell, I
find the Department of Revenue has a claim of $763.56
against June V. Shotwell, for employer withholding tax.

Very truly vyours,

e

Thomas C. Zerbe, S
Deputy Attorney Genefal
Collections Unit



UFFIcE DF

SHERIFF GF CoLumMaia COUNTY
CDURT Hause ~ P.0O.Box agg PHONE:
BLDGMEBURG,PA.17B]5 ?717-784-1904

September 26, 138¢

Keystone Water Co.,
P. O. Box 313
Milton, Ea 17847

Gentlemer:

Enclosed is a Ccopy of the Writ & Description of the
Sheriff's sale to be held on November 20, 1986,

Please irnform us 1f you have any outstanding claims
against thig property. -

If you have any questions, please contact this office,

Very truly yours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff

JHD/s1

Enc.



OoFFIcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COWRT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 280 PHONE:
BLOOMSEURG, PA. 17815 717-784-199}%

September 22, 1986

Thorpe Consumer Discount Co.
695 Kidder Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA

Gentleamen:

Encleosed is a . copy of the Writ & Sheriff's Sale Notice
tc be held on the date indicated.

Please inform us if you have any ocutstanding claims
against this property.

If yoﬁ'have any questions about this sale, please
contact this office. '

Very truly yours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff

Enclosures -~ 2



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE -~ P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE:
T17-TBA-193)

September 22, 1986

Thomas C. Zerba, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Sheriff's Sale Notice
to be held on the date indicated.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property. '

If you have any c¢uestions about this sale, please
contact this cffice.

Very truly vyours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff

JHD/s1

Enc. - 2



OFFIZE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. 0, 80X 380 PHOMNE:
BLOCDMSBUREG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1551

September 22, 1986

Mrs. Connie Gingher
Midtown Plaza

120 R. E. Third Stireet
‘Berwick, PA

Dear Connies

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Description of the
Sheriff's Sale to be held on November 20, 1836.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property.

If you have any questions, please contact this
office.

Very truly vours,

J. H. Dent, Depuity Sheriff
JHD/ sl

ENc.



RFFICE OoF

' JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.0Q. 50X 380 PHOMNE:
BLODMEEUREG, PA, 17815 FIF-TE4A4-1991

September 22, 1986

Mr. Chris Klinger
Borough of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 186Q3
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Descriptdon sf the
Sheriff's Sale to be held on November 20, 1885,

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property.

If yvou have any questions, please contact this
office.

Very truly yours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff
OHD/ 51

Enc,



AOFFICE OF

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, D, BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMEBURG, PAa. 17815 7i7-784-1991

September 22, 1986

Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedure Staff

P. C. Box 12050

Philadelphia, Pa. 17120
Attention: Mr, Michael Harkins
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Sheriff's Sale Yotice
to be held on the date indicated.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property. '

1f you have any questions about this sale, please
contact this office.

Very truly vyours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Shzriff
JHD,/s1

Fnc. - 2



OFFICE OF

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
EQURT HOUSE - P.D.B0CX 380 PHaNE:
BELODMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

September 22, 1986

Herco, Inc.
300 Park Blvad.
Hershey, PA,
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Description of the
Sheriff's Sale to be held on November 20, 1986.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property.

If yoﬁ have any questions, please contact this
office.

Very truly yours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff

JHD,/ 51

Enc.



QFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, Q0. BDX 380 FHONE:
BLOOMSRBIIRG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1991

September 22, 1986

Commonwealth of Pa.

Dept. of Labor & Industry
Unemployment Compensation Fund
Harrisburg, PA

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Writ & Pescription of the
Sheriff's Sale to be held on November 20, 1985,

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims
against this property.

If you have any questions, please contact this
office,

Very truly yours,

J. H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff
JHD/s1

Enc.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
: P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

UNITED PENN BANK MUZERE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA
No. 261 Term 19§_6,_,J.D.
Vs,
] j
WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and No. 4 Term 19—3@50-
WRIT OF EXECUTION
JUNE V. SHQTWELL, his wife, - {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of JEZEH®e COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF _ Columbia —_COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "A"

Amount Due $ 44,992.63
Interest fforFx to 9/10/86 $ 2,265,62
Atty. Com. (10%) 4,725.82
TOTAL $ 51,984.07 Pluscosts and interest

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
tuzerne County, Pennsylvania

Dated September /Z 1986

- ~ N ' -
{SEAL) By: \ﬂ&-a b I‘f (B‘iym\_/

Deputy



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. /7% of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Luzerne County, to me directed T will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outcry, to the best and highest bidder for cash {subject to

payment of unpaid taxes for the current year} at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg,

County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Penmsylvania, on 4!p= e Dl

LI5¢ ' at 9:30 o'clock a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the
P
right, title, and interest of the described lot, piece or parcel of land:

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

1. BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Pine and 8th Streets; THENCE
westerly along 8th Street 55 feet to corner of land late of M. L. Jarrard; THENCE
northerly along said land parallel with Pine Street 45 feet to the southerly line
of Lot No. 114; THENCE easterly along said lot 55 feet to Pine Street; THENCE
scutherly along said street 45 feet to the corner, the place of beginning. BEING
the easterly part of Lot No. 113 in the M. W. Jackson's Addition to Berwick.

. 2. BEGINNING at a corner on the northerly side of 8th Strecet 55 feet
west of the westerly side of Pine Street, said being the southwesterly corner of
land formerly of C. E. Harter; THENCE in a line parallel to Pine Street along
the westerly line of land formerly of said C. E. Harter 45 feet to land formerly
of Stanley W. Smith; THENCE in a westerly direction in a line parallel with 8th
Street along the southerly line of land formerly of the said Stanley W. Smith 5
feet to the northeasterly corner of land formerly of John J. Duggan; THENCE in
a line parallel with Pine Street along the easterly line of land formerly of
said John J. Duggan 45 feet to the northerly side of 8th Street; THENCE in an
easterly direction along the northerly side of 8th Street 5 feet to the place of
beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Mary Abrams, Widow, dated March 1, 1972, and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 2553 at Page 184 on March 3, 1972, and

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northwesterly corner of East 8th Street and Chestnut
Street; THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of East 8th
Street a distance of 49% feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 49; THENCE
along said let in a northerly direction a distance of 90} feet to the south-
westerly corner of land, now or late of James C. Sterner, Jr.; THENCE is an
easterly direction along said Stermer land a distance of 49% feet to the westerly
line of Chestnut Street; THENCE along said street in a scutherly direction a
distance of 90% feet to East 8th Street, the place of beginning.



This description is intended to cover the southerly half of Lot No.
50 of the General Plan of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Russell Keller, Widower, dated July 13, 1956, and recorded in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 180 at page 260 on July 17, 1956.

KNOWN AS 801l Pine Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling

PARCEL NO. 04.1-4-77

KNOWN as 239 East 8th Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling, including garage

PARCEI, NO. 04.31-4.97

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is
required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days
after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN intc execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against

Wallace E., Shotwell and June V. Shotwell. Judgment filed to 261 of 1986.

Writ issued o fe .. ;70 1986,
v =T

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. (75 of 1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Luzernme County, to me directed I will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outcry, to the best and highest bidder for cash {subject to
payment of unpaid taxes for the current year) at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg,

County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on /thu,;,qf;é'm R

L4

Iy at 9:30 o'clock a.m. in the forencon of said day, all the
rd

right, title, and interest of the described lot, piece or parcel of land:

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land iving and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

1. BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Pine and 8th Streets; THENCE
westerly along 8th Street 55 feet to cormer of land late of M. L. Jarrard; THENCE
northerly along said land parallel with Pine Street 45 feet to the southerly line
of Lot No. 114; THENCE easterly along said lot 355 feet to Pine Street; THENCE
southerly along said street 45 feet to the corner, the place of beginning. BEING
the easterly part of Lot No. 113 in the M. W. Jackson's Addition to Berwick.

9. BEGINNING at a corner on the northerly side of 8th Street 55 feet
west of the westerly side of Pine Street, said being the southwesterly corner of
land formerly of C. E. Harter; THENCE in a line parallel to Pine Street along
the westerly line of land formerly of said C. E. Harter 45 feet to land formerly
of Stanley W. Smith; THENCE in a westerly direction in a line parallel with 8th
Street along the southerly line of land formerly of the said Stanley W. Smith 5
feet to the northeasterly cornmer of land formerly of John J. Duggan; THENCE in
a line parallel with Pine Street along the easterly line of land formerly of
said John J. Duggan 45 feet to the northerly side of 8th Street; THENCE in an
easterly direction along the northerly side of 8th Street 5 feet te the place of
beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Mary Abrams, Widow, dated March 1, 1972, and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 255 at Page 184 on March 3, 1972, and

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

RECINNING at the northwesterly corner of East 8th Street and Chestnut
Street; THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of East 8th
Street a distance of 49% feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot Neo. 49; THENCE
along said lot in a northerly direction a distance of 90% feet to the south-
westerly corner of land, now or late of James C. Sterner, Jr.; THENCE is an
easterly direction along said Sterner land a distance of 49% feet to the westerly
line of Chestnut Street; THENCE along said street in a southerly direction a
distance of 90% feet to East 8th Street, the place of beginning.



This description is intended to cover the southerly half of Lot No.
50 of the General Plan of Berwick.

BEING the same premises comveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Russell Keller, Widower, dated July 13, 1956, and recorded in Columbia County
Deed Book Volume 180 at page 260 on July 17, 1956.

KNOWN AS 801 Pine Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling

PARCEL NO. 04.1-4-77

KNOWN as 239 East 8th Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling, including garage

PARCEL NO, 04.1-4.97

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is
required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days
after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed therete within ten (10) days thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against
Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell. Judgment filed to 261 of 1986.

Writ issued “~,, . L. /77 1986.

v
Said premises to be socld by the Sheriff af Columbia County.

HOﬁRIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 4:%5 of 1986, issued ocut of the
Court of Common Pleas of Luzerne County, to me directed I will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outcry, to the best and highest bidder for cash {subject to
payment of unpaid taxes for the current year) at the Courthouse in Bloomsburg,

-
e
7

County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on /4 f,Lp;”T;nf L
I

I at 9:30 o'clock a.m. in the forenoon of said day, all the
/

right, title, and interest of the described lot, piece or parcel of land:

ALL those two certain lots, pieces or parcels of land lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

1. BEGINNING at the northwest corner of Pine and 8th Streets; THENCE
westerly along 8th Street 55 feet to cormer of land late of M. L. Jarrard; THENCE
northerly along said land parallel with Pine Street 45 feet to the southerly line
of Lot No. 114; THENCE easterly along said lot 55 feet to Pine Street; THENCE
southerly along said street 45 feet to the cormer, the place of beginning. BEING
the easterly part of Lot No. 113 in the M. W. Jackson's Addition to Berwick.

2. BEGINNING at a corner on the northerly side of 8th Street 55 feet
west of the westerly side of Pine Street, said being the southwesterly corner of
land formerly of C. E. Harter; THENCE in a line parallel to Pine Street along
the westerly line of land formerly of said C. E. Harter 45 feet to land formerly
of Stanley W. Smith; THENCE in a westerly direction in a line parallel with 8th
Street along the southerly line of land formerly of the said Stanley W. Smith 5
feet to the northeasterly corner of land formerly of John J. Duggan; THENCE in
a line parallel with Pine Street along the easterly line of land formerly of
said John J. Duggan 45 feet to the northerly side of 8&th Street; THENCE in an
easterly direction along the northerly side of 8th Street 5 feet to the place of
beginning.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Mary Abrams, Widow, dated March 1, 1972, and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 255 at Page 184 om March 3, 1972, and

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvivania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the mnorthwesterly corner of East 8th Street and Chestput
Street; THENCE in a westerly direction along the northerly line of East 8th
Street a distance of 49% feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 49; THENCE
along said lot in a northerly direction a distance of 90% feet to the south-
westerly corner of land, now or late of James C. Sterner, Jr,; THENCE is an
easterly direction along said Sterner land a distance of 491 feet to the westerly
line of Chestnut Street; THENCE along said street in a southerly direction a
distance of 90% feet to East 8th Street, the place of beginning.



This description is intended to cover the scutherly half of Lot No.
50 of the General Plan of Berwick.

BEING the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Russell Keller, Widower, dated July 13, 1956, and recorded in Columbiz County
Deed Book Volume 18C at page 260 on July 17, 1956,

KNOWN AS 801 Pine Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling

PARCEL NO. 04.1-4-77

KNOWN as 239 East 8th Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling, including garage

PARCEL NO, 04.1-4.97

NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is
required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days
after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-
tions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against
Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell. Judgment filed to 261 of 1986.

Writ issued e, Te. ., 9. 1986.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
Identification No. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUHTE SEVEN HUNDRED
UHITED PENN BANK BUILDHNG
WILKES-BARRE, PENMNA. 18701

(717) B25-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
vs CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and
JUNE V. SHOTWELL, his wife,

Defendants ' : NO. 261 of 1986

NOTICE.OF . .
SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell
239 East Eighth Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Defendants herein and ownerg of the Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the aboﬁe—captioned judgment, directed to the Sheriff
of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash {subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the_City of Bloomsburg,

County of Columbia " and Scate of Pemnsylvania, on‘J.LLH,FfAr'~ i

NN at;/H:30 o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your
l/

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of

land situate in the Borough of Berwick » County of Coliumbia

and State of Pennsylvamia, the same more particularly described in Exhibit “A"

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHUTS
YOU MAY BRE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) {(the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys' fees due}. Te find out how much you must pay, you may

call: 829-2609

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You way alsoc ask the Court to'postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The scomner you contact
one, the more chance you will haﬁe of stopping the sale.
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.
l. TIf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 826-2609

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

v

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.



3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the

full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call

823-1651 .

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou

will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed

by the Sheriff ne later than thirty (30) days afcer the sale, in his office.

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be

paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the

proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
thereafter.
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, GQUINN & MYERS, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE sryganeyror Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

[717) 825-941
UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i OF coruMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW
vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and
JUNE V. SHOTWELL, his wife,
Defendants : NO. 261 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL EELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANTA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes—Barre, Pa.. 18710 or Phone: (717) 455-9511

Phone: (717) 825-8567

Post Office Box 1086

100 South Street

Harrisburg, Pa. 17108
(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375);

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715).



WRIT OF EA-CUTION —~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to0 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
UNLTED PENN EANK ROZEANE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBTA

261

No. Term 1986 Jp.

Vs,

WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and No. éﬁ Term 19_JGED.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
JUNE V., SHOTWELL, his wife, _ {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:

County of DIZERIE COLUMBIA

70O THE SHERIFF OF __. Columbia . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "A"

Amount Due $ 44,992.63
Interest ffoRFx to 9/10/86 $. 2,265.62
Atty. Com. (10%) © 4,725.82

TOTAL $ 51,984.07 Pluscosts and interest

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
. ~lwzerne-County, Pennsylvania
Dated September /7{. 1986 y ¥ p

(SEAL) By: _ P Lo £ ST




EXHIBIT fA" _ _ A

=

ALL those’ two certaid/lots, pieces or parcels of land lying ang being situate
in t.ae Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described ag follows, to wit: - )

3 of land late of M. I._ Jarrard;
thence northerly along said land parallel with Pine Street 45 feet to the

southerly line of Lot Nol 114; thence easterly along saild 1ot S5 feet to

Pine Street; thence Eoutherly along said street 45 feet to the corner, the
Place of eginning.

Being the easterly part of Lot No. 113 4in M. W, Jackson‘*s
Addition to Berwick. :

(2) BEGINNING at 4 corner on the northerly side of 8th Street 55 feet west

of the westerly side of Pine Street, said'being the southwesterly Corner
of land formerly of C. E. Harter; thence in a line parallel to Pine Street

along the westerly line of land formerly of said C. E. Harter 45 feet to
land formerly of -Stanley wW. Smith; th )

sald Stanley W. Smith 5§ feet tg the n
of John J. Duggan; thence in a 11

easterly line of land formerly of said John J
northerly side of 8th Street:

northerly side of 8th Street 5

- Duggan 45 feet to the
thence in an easterly direction along the.
feet tgo the Place of beginning.

BEING the same premises Conveyed tg the mortgagors herein by deed of Mary
Abrams, Widow, dated March .1, 1972, and Yecorded in Columbia County

Deed Book Volume _ 55 - at Page 184 on March 3, 1972 -

ving and being situate in the
2 and State of Pénnsylvania,_bounded

+LL that certain Piece-or bParcel of land 1
Jorough of Berwick, County of’ Columbi
nd described as follaws,

Pl

the southwesterly:corner of land, Now or 'late of James C. Sterner, Jr.;

a southerly direction a distance of 90% feet to East 8th Street, the place
2f beginning. -

This description is intended tg cover the
the General Plan f Berwick.

iBEING the same premises conveyed ta the mortgagors herein by deed_of

Russell Keller, Widower, dated July 13, 1956, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Beok Volume 180 at Page 260 an July 17, 1956. : -
KNOWN AS 801 Pine Street, Berwick, Pa. '

IMPROVED with two Story single frame dwelling
PARCEL NC. 04.1-4-77

L

KNOWN AS 239 East 8th Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling, including garage
PARCEL NO. 04.,1-4-97 .




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. #3894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717] 8B25-2401
UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
ainti CIVIL ACTION — LAW
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and
JUNE V. SHOTWELL, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 261 of 1986

-AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF LUZERNE 5

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr., Assistant Vice President, being duly sworn
according te law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge, infor-

mation and belief, the last known address of the above-captioned Defendant is

as follows:



239 East Eighth Street
Berwick, Penna. 18603

If the Defendants cannot be found at the above address, then Plaintiff
believes and therefore avers that the Defendant is either deceased or their

whereabouts are unknown.

T I/ - -
P " . //
A ///z;/;/ -
‘R. G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this /1’/” day

of September, 1986.
{’25?4-’/’;{',-;’4 4?_.,;2.'-9 el th'--{'.; 7;,,{_'_.._’5._, oo

Motary Public

cae patary rablic
RERHADINE JsTRch- l\.,.hl ﬂ:: N
1ains Toywnship, OIS County,
e may 30 1989

Wy Cominssioa ExpirES



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

8y: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA._ 18701

(717 825-9401
UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pladre s
laintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and
JUNE V. SHOTWELL, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 261 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

United Penn Bank, Plaintiff in the aboﬁe action, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following infermation
concerning the real property lecated in the Borough of Berwick, as more
particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. HName and address of Owner:

Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell

239 East Eighth Street
Berwick, Penna. 18603



2. WName and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell
23% East Eighth Street
Berwick, Penna. 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes—-Barre, Pa. 18701
Judgment Neo. 261 of 1986

Amount:
4. Name and address of
record:

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market St.

Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Amount: $57,000.00
Dated: 7/27/78
Recerded:7/27/78
Mtg. Book 190, Page

5. Name and address of

in or record iiem on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
1983, 1984 and 1985 real estate taxes

Herco, Inc..
300 Park Blvd.
Hershey, Pa.
No., 272 of 1982

the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

1040

every other person who has any record interest

Thorpe Consumer Discount Co.
695 Kidder Street
Wilkes—Barre, Pa.

Amount: $54,000.00

Dated: 3/12/82

Recorded: 3/24/82

Mtg. Book 208, Page 500

Borough of Berwick
Municipal Lien
Dated: 1/21/82
No. 4 of 1982

Commonwealth of Pa.

Department of Labor & Industry
Unemployment Comp. Fund

No. 418 of 1983

No. 723 of 1984

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. 3 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURTGAN, KLUGER, SPOBRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorney sof Plaintiff

4 /£
'’ —f // o ey 7
Dated: i// ;’/4% By:_ %ﬂ:f”%ﬁ_ ot /4«4/»4«?
/.."

Jgmathan A. Spohrer



EXHIBIT "A" | - o
ALL thkose two certal.n/ lots, pleces or 'PE!.'EEI
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and S

Pine Street; thence southerly along saild street 45.féet to the cq

: rner, the
place of bkeginning. Being the easterly part of Lot No.

113 in M. wW. Jackson's

(2) BEGINRING at a corner on the

of the westerly side of Pine Street, said being the southwesterly corner

of land formerly of C. E_ Harter; thence in a line Parallel to Pine Street

along the westerly line of land formerly of said C. E. Harter 45 feet to

land formerly of -Stanléy w. Smith; thence in a westerly direction in a lYne
parallel with 8th Streetalong the southerly line of land. formerly of the

saild Stanley W. Smith 5 feet to the northeasterly corner of land formerly )
of John J. Duggan; thence in a line parallel with Pine Street along the

easterly line of land formerly of said John J. Duggan 45 feet to the

northerly aide of 8th Street: thence in an e¢asterly direction along the.
northerly side of 8th Streect 5 feet to the Place of beginning._

BEING the same premises Conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of Mary
Abrams, Widow, dated.MQrch,l, 1972, and recorded in Columbia County

DPeed Book Volime _ 255 at Page 184 on March 3. 1972 .

C ying and being situate in the
Jorough of Berwick, County of' Columbi

nad described as follows, to wi

bl S 8 B

LL that certain plece-or parcel of land 1

a and State of Pennsylvania, bounded

-

northwesterly-corner of East 8th Street and Chestnut
Street; thence%;nfaﬁgestgfly direction along the northerly line of East 8th

Street a distance: of£: 49} feet to the southeasterly corner of Lot Ngo. 495
thence algsng: saidslot-in a northerly direction a distance of ‘90¥ feet to
now or ‘late of James C. Sterner, Jr.j
thence 1in' an easterly direction along said Sterner land a distance of 49%
feet to the westerly line of Chestnut Street; thence along saild street in
a4 southerly direction a distance of 90} feet to Bast 8th Street, the place
of beginning. .

- L RO AT TR
BEGINNING at thed

This description is intended tq cover the southerly half of Lot No. SO_of
the General Plan of Berwlck. .

BEING the same premises cnonveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed of
Russell Keller, Widawer, dated July 13, 1956, and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Beok Volume 180 at Page 260 on July 17, 1956. : -

KNCWN AS 801 Pine Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling ) ’ )
PARCEL NO. 04.1-4-77 ~

KNOWN AS 239 East 8th Street, Berwick, Pa.

IMPROVED with two story single frame dwelling, including garage
PARCEL NO. 04.1-4-97 .




S AFFIDAVIT .OF . . S
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

88.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr. Asst. Vice President s being duly sworn

according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request of UNITED PENN

BANK investigate the status of Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell ,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he

. - . . Wallace E. Shotwell
made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers that

and June V. Shotwell #esfare pot now, nor XKW /were AWY they,

within a period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of
the United Stares within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors'

Relief Act of 194(.

o o e A
e /te/f‘./,&/r-c s
R. G. Rohrbach, Jt.

Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this /C: day

of ngﬂﬁﬂ ter 1986.

A Q
/)2(,%4.«_ e ned ?@Z@iﬂwu’
’ Notary Baplic
BERNADINE JASTREM. ary Publla
Plgas Township. Luzerne County, Pa,
My Commission Expires May 30, 1989




- AFFIDAVIT OF .. -
NON-MTLITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
35.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

R. G, Rohrbach, Jr. Asst. Vice President s being duly sworn

according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request of UNITED PENN

BANK investigate the status of Wallace E. Shotwell and June V. Shotwell .

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he

Wall E. Shotwell
made such investigation perscnally; and yvour affiant avers that ace e

and June V., Shetwell ®Efare not now, nor K /were A they,

within a period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of
the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors!

Relief Act of 1940,

L R »'.'r_’l'. --/:.(- /..

e e
R. G. Rohrbachk, J¥.
Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this /- day

/ .
of \,.fr.a"_ «"-(:f_‘ TS A‘ﬁi_ - 1986 .

B - o .
L/):;/‘, e (f}_’.--z-:,(_'. ZLC 32 'Z‘;(.-z’-,-'{ L
Notary Pablie
BERMADINE JASTREM. Nefiry Publi
Plaias Township. Luzerne County, Pa,
My Commssion Exptres May 30, 1089




UNITED PENN BANK

VU OY No. .26l i Term 19._86
PLAINTIFF
V.58,
WALLACE E. SHOTWELL and
JUNE V. SHOTWELL, his wife,
T DEFENDANTS

VICTOR B, VANDLING

To: . Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Number License Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.

\ g [ S A A
Aftorney for Plaintiff

Jonathan A. Spohrer.
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